The City of Leon Valley Census 2020 "Count Your Blessings" Poster Contest Rules

The City of Leon Valley, in cooperation with Census 2020 and local businesses, are sponsoring a community poster contest. Students from Kindergarten through High School are eligible to participate. There will be three categories in the contest: Elementary Grades K-5, Middle School Grades 6-8 and High School Grades 9-12.

Please keep in mind that if you submit a poster, it might not be returned for a period of time. Winners may have their pictures taken for local publications; judges will be members of the Fire and Police Departments of Leon Valley. Judging will take place on Monday, January 20th, 2020. The Judge's decision will be final. All winners will be expected to write a personal "Thank you" letter upon receipt of any awarded prizes.

Ideas and suggestions from parents are encouraged. However, only individual work by students will be accepted. Posters must be original. Only one entry per student will be accepted.



Theme: "Count Your Blessings" the **2020 Census** count **impacts** the federal funds that communities receive each year for programs and services that are critical for Leon Valley Police Dept., Leon Valley Fire Dept. and EMS, Park services, Community Library, Public Education etc. (see community funding List): Size: Poster Board 18" x 11"

Due Date: Friday, January 17th, 2020 at 3:00 p.m. Submit your poster to your art teacher or at the Leon Valley Fire Department at 6300 El Verde Road, Leon Valley, TX 78238

NOTE: If your poster is not turned in on time, it will be disqualified.

Judging Date: Monday, January 20th, 2020

Award Date: Saturday, January 25th at 9am at the Annual Town Hall Meeting (Leon Valley Conference Center, 6421 Evers Road).

Identification: Posters must be identified on the back, lower right-hand corner, with the below information:

The City of Leon Valley Census 2020 "Count Your Blessings" Poster Contest Rules	Please write legible. Thank you.
Name of child:	Address of Child:
Phone Number of child:	School Name and Teacher's Name:

IMPORTANT: Many good posters have been disqualified for not following these rules. The earlier you start, the better your posters will be. NEATNESS COUNTS!!!! Poster boards are available at grocery stores, drug stores, and variety stores. Awards will be presented on Saturday, January 25th at 9am at the Annual Town Hall Meeting (Leon Valley Conference Center, 6421 Evers Road). Thank you.